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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
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DEDICATION-BRIDGE-CHAPLAIN S. 

Chapter 124. 

757 

CHAP. 124 

ResolYe, l\laking an Appropriation for Expenses of Dedication of the Kittery­
Portsmouth Memorial Bridge. 

Kittery-Portsmouth bridge, dedication exercises. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars to 
be spent under the direction of the governor and council, and the legis­
lative committee appointed to act with the governor and council, in con­
nection with the dedication of the Kittery-Portsmouth memorial bridge·, 
for the purpose of providing for suitable exercises at said dedication. 

Approyed April 6, 1923. 

Chapter 125. 
Resolve, .to Aid the Town of Naples in the Construction of a Bridge Across Chute 

RiYer. 

Town of Naples, bridge across Chute river. Resolved: That the sum 
of five thousand dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to aid the town 
of Naples in the construction of a bridge across the Chute river, so-called, 
in the town of Naples, the said bridge to be a part of the Roosevelt high­
way. This appropriation shall be taken from the state highway and bridge 
loan funds. The money made available by this resolve shall be spent 
under the direction of the state highway commission and may be used any 
time during the two fiscal years beginning July first, nineteen hundred and 
twenty-three, and ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-five. 
Application shall be made by the town of Naples in accordance with the 
provisions of the bridge act. 

Approved April G, 1923. 

Chapter 126. 
Resolye, for the plI;y of the Chaplains of the Senate of the Eighty-first Legislature. 

Senate chaplains, compensation. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars to be paid to the 
chaplains of the senate of the eighty-first legislature in accordance wi~h 
the list filed with the treasurer of state, having been certified to by th~ 
secretary of the senate. 

Approved April G, 1923. 

Chapter .127. 
ResolYe, Making Appropriation for the Support and Maintenance of the Stat,e 

Experiment Station. 

State experiment station, appropriation, ·Resolved:111at there be, and 


